

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS LODGING NO. 35404 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 5273 OF 2024

Sumita Pradeep DixitPETITIONER

V/S

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 35470 OF 2025

In

APPEALS STAMP NO. 35404 OF 2025

Sumita Pradeep DixitPETITIONER

V/S

Malvika Herbopharma Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Advocate for Ranjit Dilip Shinde for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM, JJ**

DATE : **25th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)